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Table 5-India-Top 50 Medical Device global exports and corresponding imports-US$ Million-

FY2023 

S 

No. 

HS Code Product category EXPORT IMPORT 

1 90183990 I.V. Administration Sets, Scalp Vien Sets, Infusion Sets, Blood Collection Tubes 213.6 227.7 

2 39232100 Medical Waste Disposable Bags -Plastic 205.8 15.1 

3 39239090 Other Plastic Articles For packaging Of Goods etc  174.2 106.7 

4 90223000 X-ray tubes  148.9 68.8 

5 90015000 Spectacle Lenses Of Other Materials 146.3 164.1 

6 90183930 Cannulae 138.7 8.8 

7 90181300 Magnetic resonance imaging apparatus 116.7 279.0 

8 90189099 Other Surgical Instruments and Appliances (Including Stapler / Skin Stapler, Tourniquet 

Electronic, Trocar) 

101.4 346.0 

9 90181990 Other- Electro - Diagnostic Apparatus 97.8 78.9 

10 90213900 Others (Including Intraocular Lenses(Rigid/ Foldable), Ophthalmic Implants etc 86.7 221.7 

11 40151200 Gloves, Mittens and Mitts for medical, surgical, dental or veterinary purposes - 82.7 54.0 

12 90229090 X-Ray Film Viewer, Treatment Planning and Robotic Navigation Solutions for Image 

Guided Procedures 

81.2 317.4 

13 38229090 Other (Including Diagnostic Reagent) 78.9 279.9 

14 38089400 Disinfectants (Including hand sanitizer) 76.7 4.9 

15 90221490 Other X- ray Machines for Medical uses (Including EEG Apparatus, ECG Machine) 74.7 191.2 

16 90211000 Orthopaedic or fracture appliances  74.0 33.3 

17 90189019 Other Diagnostics Instruments (Including Pulse Oximeter) 72.9 100.5 

18 40141010 Rubber Contraceptives Male(Condoms) / Sheath contraceptives 71.5 1.7 

19 38221100 Malaria Diagnostic Test Kits  68.5 3.2 

20 90183100 Syringes, W/N With Needles 55.8 102.9 

21 90278990 Other (Including Tautomatic Hematology Analyzer , Analyzer-Fully Automated Clinical 

Chemistry ) 

53.9 336.7 

22 90279090 Others Parts and Accessories of HDG 9027  51.1 344.4 

23 90213100 Artificial Joints  49.8 171.6 

24 90189044 Endoscopes 48.3 67.6 

25 90189031 Artificial Dialysis Apparatus and Haemodialyser (Portable / Non- Portable) 47.6 82.3 

26 90181100 Electro-cardiographs 46.4 14.9 

27 90183910 Catheters ( for Urine, Stool) 46.2 0.6 

28 90219090 Others (Including Hernia Mesh, Surgical Mesh, Coronary Stent, Polypropylene Mesh for 

Hernia Repair) 

44.1 189.7 

29 90189032 Blood transfusion apparatus 41.1 20.9 

30 90189022 Surgical Knives, Scissors And Blade 36.1 14.0 

31 90271000 Gas analysis apparatus  33.0 225.5 

32 30059090 OTHER DRESSING ARTICLES N.E.S.  32.0 9.2 

33 90189029 Other Surgicals Tools (Including Medical surgical instruments for operation theatre. fcps, 

tubular) 

30.6 150.6 

34 30061010 STERILE SURGICAL CATGUT,SIMILAR MATERIAL AND STERILE TISSUE 

ADHRSIVES FOR SURGICAL WOUND CLOSURE  

30.5 5.4 

35 65050090 HATS AND OTHER HEADGEARS ETC. EXCL. HAIR-NETS (Including Head Cover)  30.5 25.4 

36 90185090 Other- Ophthalmic Surgical Instrument and Appliances (Including Auto Keratometer/ Ref 

Keratometer) 

29.7 190.3 

37 38221990 OTHER FOR MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS (Including Diagnostic Reagent Kits/ Lab 

Chemicals/ Reagent For Hematology Analyser.) 

29.7 454.8 

38 30059040 BANDAGES WITHOUT ADHESIVE LAYER  29.4 3.5 
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Table 5-India-Top 50 Medical Device global exports and corresponding imports-US$ Million-

FY2023 

S 

No. 

HS Code Product category EXPORT IMPORT 

39 90049090 Others (Goggles) 23.6 14.8 

40 90183210 Suture Needles 22.7 16.5 

41 90181290 Other Electro - Diagnostic Apparatus 22.3 213.4 

42 90013000 Contact Lenses Of Any Material,Unmounted 22.0 37.7 

43 90275090 Other (Including Line Immuno assay Processor ) 22.0 263.7 

44 90181210 Linear ultrasound scanner 20.3 31.9 

45 90183920 Cardiac Catheters 19.3 58.4 

46 30063000 Opacifying Preparations For X-Ray Exams; Diagnostic Reagents Designed To Be 

Administrated To The Patient Be Administered To The Pat  

19.1 58.8 

47 96190010 Sanitary Towels ( Pads) Or Sanitary Napkins 15.8 23.1 

48 30064000 Dental Cements And Other Dental Fillings Bone Reconstruction Cements  14.5 42.8 

49 90192090 OTHERS (Including Oxygen Concentrator, Saans Neonatal CPAP Device,  Nebulizer, 

Infant Nasal Prongs, Ventilators) 

14.4 157.3 

50 96190030 NAPKINS AND NAPKIN LINERS FOR BABIES 14.3 1.4 
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Table 6-India-Top 50 Medical Device Global Imports And Corresponding Exports-

US$ Million-FY2023 

S 

No. 

HS Code Product category IMPORT EXPORT 

1 38221990 Diagnostic Reagent Kits/ Lab Chemicals/ Reagent For Hematology 

Analyser 

454.8 29.7 

2 90189099 Other Surgical Instruments And Appliances (Including Stapler / Skin 

Stapler, Tourniquet Electronic, Trocar) 

346.0 101.4 

3 90279090 Others Parts And Accessories Of Hdg 9027  344.4 51.1 

4 90278990 Other (Including Tautomatic Hematology Analyzer , Analyzer-Fully 

Automated Clinical Chemistry ) 

336.7 53.9 

5 90229090 Other (Including X-Ray Film Viewer, Treatment Planning And Robotic 

Navigation Solutions For Image Guided Procedures) 

317.4 81.2 

6 38229090 Other (Including Diagnostic Reagent) 279.9 78.9 

7 90181300 Magnetic Resonance Imaging Apparatus 279.0 116.7 

8 90275090 Other (Including Line Immuno Assay Processor ) 263.7 22.0 

9 90272000 Chromatographs And Electrophoresis Instruments 252.0 7.1 

10 90183990 Others (Including I.V. Administration Sets, Scalp Vien Sets, Infusion Sets, 

Blood Collection Tube) 

227.7 213.6 

11 90271000 Gas Analysis Apparatus  225.5 33.0 

12 90213900 Others (Including Intraocular Lenses(Rigid/ Foldable), Iol Implants / 

Ophthalmic Implants/ Intra Ocular Lenses/ Ophthalmic Implants (Eys 

Spheres, Glaucoma Shunts And Glaucoma Devices)) 

221.7 86.7 

13 90181290 Other Electro - Diagnostic Apparatus 213.4 22.3 

14 90221490 Other X- Ray Machines For Medical Uses (Including EEG Apparatus, 

ECG Machine) 

191.2 74.7 

15 90185090 Other- Ophthalmic Surgical Instrument And Appliances (Including Auto 

Keratometer/ Refkeratometer) 

190.3 29.7 

16 90219090 Others (Including Hernia Mesh, Surgical Mesh, Coronary Stent***, 

Polypropylene Mesh For Hernia Repair) 

189.7 44.1 

17 90213100 Artificial Joints  171.6 49.8 

18 90015000 Spectacle Lenses Of Other Materials 164.1 146.3 

19 90192090 Others (Including Oxygen Concentrator, Saans Neonatal Cpap Device,  

Nebulizer, Infant Nasal Prongs, Ventilators) 

157.3 14.4 

20 90189029 Other Surgicals Tools (Including Medical Surgical Instruments For 

Operation Theatre. Fcps, Tubular) 

150.6 30.6 

21 90221200 Computed Tomography Apparatus 125.7 2.7 

22 39239090 Other Articles For Cnvynce/Pckng Of Goods Nes (Shoe Cover (Plastic) 106.7 174.2 

23 90183100 Syringes, W/N With Needles 102.9 55.8 

24 90189019 Other Diagnostics Instruments (Including Pulse Oximeter) 100.5 72.9 

25 90184900 Other Instruments And Aplncs, Usd In Dntl Scince 92.6 14.1 

26 90189031 Artificial Dialysis Apparatus And Haemodialyser (Portable / Non- 

Portable) 

82.3 47.6 

27 90273010 Spectrometers  80.5 5.0 

28 90181990 Other- Electro - Diagnostc Apprts 78.9 97.8 

29 90214090 Others (Including Cochlear Implant) 77.4 4.0 

30 90223000 X-Ray Tubes ** 68.8 148.9 

31 90189044 Endoscopes 67.6 48.3 

32 90221900 Apparatus Based On Use Of  X-Rays, For Other Use Including 

Radiography/ Radiotherapy Apparatus 

66.1 3.5 

33 90273090 Others 62.2 6.7 

34 40151900 Other (Gloves, Mittens And Mitts) 60.7 11.9 

35 30063000 Opacifying Preparations For X-Ray Exams; Diagnostic Reagents Designed 

To Be Administrated To The Patient Be Administered To The Pat  

58.8 19.1 

36 90183920 Cardiac Catheters 58.4 19.3 
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Table 6-India-Top 50 Medical Device Global Imports And Corresponding Exports-

US$ Million-FY2023 

S 

No. 

HS Code Product category IMPORT EXPORT 

37 90278100 Mass Spectrometeres 56.9 0.4 

38 40151200 Of A Kind Used For Medical, Surgical, Dental Or Veterinary Purposes - 

Gloves, Mittens And Mitts 

54.0 82.7 

39 90215000 Pacemakers For Stimulating Heart Muscles Excl Parts And Accessories 47.4 0.7 

40 90212900 Other (Dental Fittings) 45.3 4.7 

41 30064000 Dental Cements And Other Dental Fillings Bone Reconstruction Cements  42.8 14.5 

42 90191020 Massage Apparatus 42.1 1.7 

43 90013000 Contact Lenses Of Any Material,Unmounted 37.7 22.0 

44 96190090 Others (Including Sanitary Napkins) 36.7 7.8 

45 90222100 For Medical, Surgical, Dental Or Veterinary Uses 34.4 0.9 

46 90211000 Orthopaedic Or Fracture Appliances  33.3 74.0 

47 90189023 Surgical Forceps, Forcep Clamps, Clips, Needle Holders, Introducers, 

Cehalotribe Bone Holding And Other Holding Instrument 

33.2 2.6 

48 90273020 Spectrophotometers 32.9 2.1 

49 94029090 Others (Including Ophthalmic Refraction Units With Or Without Table, 

Stand And Chair) 

31.9 11.4 

50 90181210 Linear Ultrasound Scanner 31.9 20.3 

 

 

  


